
 
CITY OF HOMER 

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

 
Ordinance 24-21, Ordinance 24-22 and  

Charles Way/Bunnell Avenue Water & Sewer Special Assessment District 
 

A public hearing is scheduled for Tuesday, May 28, 2024 during the Regular City Council Meeting.  The 
meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers and by Zoom webinar at zoom.us 
or Telephone Dial 1-669-900- 6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877- 853-5247; use 
Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Password: 610853 
 
Ordinance 24-21, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY23 Capital 
Budget by Re-Appropriating FY22 State of Alaska Community Assistance Program in the 
Amount of $98,714.98 from Various ADA Projects to the Airport Sidewalk Repair Project. City 
Manager/Public Works Director. 
 
Ordinance 24-22, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY24 
Capital Budget By Accepting and Appropriating an Alaska Department of Environmental 
Conservation Drinking Water Fund Loan in the Amount of $184,578 for the Tasmania Court 
Water Improvement Project. City Manager/Public Works Director. 
 
Charles Way/Bunnell Avenue Water & Sewer Special Assessment District  
 
**Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at 
https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances, also at the Homer City Clerk's Office and at the Homer 
Public Library. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: 
clerk@ci.homer.ak.us  

Renee Krause, MMC, Acting City Clerk 
Ad #24-053 Publish 052324 

https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances
mailto:clerk@ci.homer.ak.us




 

CITY OF HOMER 1 
HOMER, ALASKA 2 

City Manager/ 3 
Public Works Director 4 

ORDINANCE 24-21 5 
 6 
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, 7 
AMENDING THE FY24 CAPITAL BUDGET BY RE-APPROPRIATING 8 
FY22 STATE OF ALASKA COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 9 
PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $98,714.98 FROM VARIOUS ADA 10 
PROJECTS TO THE AIRPORT TERMINAL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 11 
PROJECT. 12 

 13 
WHEREAS, Ordinance 22-51 accepted and appropriated the FY22 Community 14 

Assistance Program Payment in the amount of $98,714.98 for ADA Improvements, and those 15 
projects included:  16 

• Citywide ADA Interior Signage and Restrooms; 17 
• Parking Lot ADA Regrading Program; 18 
• Parks ADA Transition Plan; 19 
• Parks ADA Implementation; and 20 

 21 
WHEREAS, The current adopted ADA Transition Plan identifies tasks completed by 22 

Public Works staff related to replacing signage and barrier removal in bathrooms in various 23 
city facilities funded through the operating budget; and  24 

 25 
WHEREAS, A Parking Lot ADA Regrading Program plan has not been developed; and 26 
 27 
WHEREAS, The ADA Family Restroom project at the airport is near completion and was 28 

funded by a $50,000 appropriation in the FY24/25 Capital Budget; and 29 
 30 
WHEREAS, The Parks ADA Transition Plan was developed in house by City staff and the 31 

ADA Advisory Board and adopted by Council with Resolution 23-112; and  32 
 33 
WHEREAS, Parks ADA implementation is beginning with improvements at Bayview Park 34 

that are funded through donation and grant funds, and other smaller improvements are 35 
occurring that are funded through the operating budget; and    36 

 37 
WHEREAS, The Airport Terminal Sidewalk Replacement Project is an urgent need, has 38 

been put out to bid twice with no response, Public Works staff is finalizing drawings and 39 
specifications for the project to include in a more substantive Invitation to Bid package; and 40 

 41 



Page 2 of 3 
ORDINANCE 24-21 
CITY OF HOMER 
 

WHEREAS, The Airport Terminal Sidewalk Replacement Project design will address ADA 42 
accessibility by correcting the uneven sidewalk and improving handicap access ramps to the 43 
sidewalk that leads to the terminal doors; and 44 

 45 
WHEREAS, $76,175 was appropriated in the FY24/25 Capital Budget and a revised 46 

construction cost estimate is in the range of $150,000 to $200,000; and 47 
 48 
WHEREAS, Community Assistance Program Payments should not sit on the books for 49 

multiple years and by re-appropriating the funds to the Airport Terminal Sidewalk 50 
Replacement Project fulfills the intent of using the program funds for an ADA barrier removal 51 
project.  52 
 53 
 NOW, THEREFORE, The City of Homer Ordains:   54 
 55 
 Section 1: The Homer City Council hereby amends the FY24 Capital Budget by re-56 
appropriating the FY22 Community Assistance Program Payment of $98,714.98 from various 57 
ADA projects to the Airport Terminal Sidewalk Replacement Project as follows: 58 
 59 

Fund   Description    Amount 60 
    CAP Funds    $98,714.98 61 
            62 
 Section 2: This is a budget amendment ordinance, is not permanent in nature, and shall 63 
not be codified. 64 
 65 
 ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, this 28th day of May, 2024. 66 
 67 
       CITY OF HOMER 68 
 69 

_____________________________ 70 
       KEN CASTNER, MAYOR  71 
ATTEST:  72 
 73 
_____________________________ 74 
RENEE KRAUSE, MMC, ACTING CITY CLERK  75 
 76 
 77 
YES:  78 
NO:  79 
ABSTAIN:  80 
ABSENT:   81 



Page 3 of 3 
ORDINANCE 24-21 
CITY OF HOMER 
 
First Reading: 82 
Public Hearing: 83 
Second Reading: 84 
Effective Date:     85 





CITY OF HOMER 1 
HOMER, ALASKA 2 

City Manager/ 3 
Finance Director 4 

ORDINANCE 24-22 5 
 6 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA 7 
AMENDING THE FY24 CAPITAL BUDGET BY ACCEPTING AND 8 
APPROPRIATING AN ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 9 
CONSERVATION (ADEC) DRINKING WATER FUND LOAN IN THE 10 
AMOUNT OF $184,578 FOR THE TASMANIA COURT WATER 11 
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT. 12 

 13 
WHEREAS, Resolution 21-042 authorized the City Manager to apply for a loan from the 14 

Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation (ADEC) Drinking Water Fund; and  15 
 16 
WHEREAS, The City of Homer was awarded the loan and the City Manager signed a 17 

loan agreement (No. 409331-S) totaling $277,090 for 20 years; and  18 
 19 
WHEREAS, Resolution 23-108 certified the final assessment roll for the Tasmania Court 20 

Water Special Assessment District (SAD); and 21 
 22 

WHEREAS, The City submitted a disbursement request to ADEC and those funds have 23 
been received. 24 

 25 
NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS: 26 

 27 
Section 1.  The Homer City Council hereby amends the FY24 Capital Budget by accepting 28 

and appropriating an ADEC Drinking Water Fund Loan for Tasmania Court Water 29 
Improvements in the amount of $184,578 as follows: 30 

 31 
Fund  Description      Amount 32 
215  ADEC Drinking Water Fund Loan –    $184,578 33 
  Tasmania Court Water Improvements   34 

      35 
Section 2. This is a budget amendment ordinance, is temporary in nature, and shall 36 

not be codified. 37 
 38 

 ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA this _____day of __________, 2024. 39 
  40 



Page 2 of 2 
ORDINANCE 24-22 
CITY OF HOMER 
 

 41 
CITY OF HOMER 42 

 43 
 44 
       __________________________ 45 
       KEN CASTNER, MAYOR 46 
 47 
ATTEST: 48 
 49 
 50 
___________________________ 51 
RENEE KRAUSE, MMC, ACTING CITY CLERK 52 
 53 
YES: 54 
NO:  55 
ABSTAIN:  56 
ABSENT: 57 
 58 
Introduction: 59 
Public Hearing: 60 
Second Reading: 61 
Effective Date: 62 



   
 

CITY OF HOMER 
 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
 

 CHARLES WAY/BUNNELL AVE WATER & SEWER SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT 
 
The Homer City Council will hear objections to the assessment roll for Charles Way/Bunnell Ave 
Water and Sewer Special Assessment Districts on Tuesday, May 28, 2024 during a Regular City 
Council meeting at 6:00 p.m.  The meeting will be held in the Homer City Hall Cowles Council 
Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska, and by Zoom Webinar ID: 205 093 
973   Password: 610853 
 
All owners of record are welcome to attend and give testimony concerning errors or 
inequalities on their assessment.  Written comments received prior to May 28, 2024 will be 
included in the City Council’s packet as a part of the record. 
 
Please take note, State Law provides that, “the validity of an assessment may not be contested 
by a person who did not file with the municipal clerk a written objection to the assessment roll 
before its confirmation.” 
 
After public hearing, the City Council shall correct errors and inequalities in the roll and confirm 
the roll at the June 10, 2024 regular meeting. Time and method of payment shall then be fixed 
by resolution; payments may not be required sooner than sixty days after billing and may be 
paid in full or by other available terms. 
 
Notice of hearing and assessment roll was mailed to owners of record on May 10, 2024.  
Questions concerning the assessment roll or hearing may be directed to the City Clerk, 491 E. 
Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska 99603, phone (907) 235-3130, fax (907) 235-3143, email 
clerk@ci.homer.ak.us. 
 
Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk/Interim City Manager 
Publish:  Homer News May 16, 2024 
Ad#24-048 

mailto:clerk@ci.homer.ak.us


 
 

May 10, 2024 
 

Dear Property Owner: 
 

Charles Way/Bunnell Ave Water and Sewer Special Assessment Districts Final Assessment Roll 
 
Now that construction has been completed and Public Works has accepted the Charles Way/Bunnell 
Ave water and sewer improvement projects, we are sending you the final assessment roll and public 
hearing notice for the special assessment districts wherein you are listed as a record owner.   
 
The Homer City Council has set Tuesday, May 28, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. as the time to hear objections to 
the final assessment roll.  Homer City Code Section 17.04.080 states, “After the hearing the council 
shall correct any errors or inequalities in the assessment roll. If an assessment is increased, a new 
hearing shall be set and notice published, except that a new hearing and notice is not required if all 
record owners of property subject to the increased assessment consent in writing to the increase. 
Objection to the increased assessment shall be limited to record owners of properties whose 
assessments were increased. When the assessment roll is corrected, the council shall confirm the 
assessment roll by resolution. The city clerk shall record the resolution and confirmed assessment roll 
with the district recorder.” 
 
If you are unable to attend the hearing, written objections and or comments must be received no later 
than 5:00 p.m. Tuesday, May 21, 2024 to be included in the City Council packet or no later than 4:00 
p.m. on Tuesday, May 28, 2024 Council meeting day to be recorded as part of the record of the 
hearing.   
 
Please take note, Alaska Statutes 29.46.120 provides that, “the validity of an assessment may not be 
contested by a person who did not file with the municipal clerk a written objection to the assessment 
roll before its confirmation.” 
 
If I can answer any questions for you about the hearing or assessments, please feel free to call me at 
235-3130.   
 
Sincerely, 

 
Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk/Interim City Manager 
 
Enc. Public Hearing Notice Charles Way/Bunnell Ave 
 Final Assessment Roll  
 Maps 





   
 

CITY OF HOMER 
 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
 

 CHARLES WAY/BUNNELL AVE WATER & SEWER SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT 
 
The Homer City Council will hear objections to the assessment roll for Charles Way/Bunnell Ave 
Water and Sewer Special Assessment Districts on Tuesday, May 28, 2024 during a Regular City 
Council meeting at 6:00 p.m.  The meeting will be held in the Homer City Hall Cowles Council 
Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska, and by Zoom Webinar ID: 205 093 
973   Password: 610853 
 
All owners of record are welcome to attend and give testimony concerning errors or 
inequalities on their assessment.  Written comments received prior to May 28, 2024 will be 
included in the City Council’s packet as a part of the record. 
 
Please take note, State Law provides that, “the validity of an assessment may not be contested 
by a person who did not file with the municipal clerk a written objection to the assessment roll 
before its confirmation.” 
 
After public hearing, the City Council shall correct errors and inequalities in the roll and confirm 
the roll at the June 10, 2024 regular meeting. Time and method of payment shall then be fixed 
by resolution; payments may not be required sooner than sixty days after billing and may be 
paid in full or by other available terms. 
 
Notice of hearing and assessment roll was mailed to owners of record on May 10, 2024.  
Questions concerning the assessment roll or hearing may be directed to the City Clerk, 491 E. 
Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska 99603, phone (907) 235-3130, fax (907) 235-3143, email 
clerk@ci.homer.ak.us. 
 
Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk/Interim City Manager 
Publish:  Homer News May 16, 2024 

mailto:clerk@ci.homer.ak.us




 
FI

N
AL

 A
SS

ES
SM

EN
T 

RO
LL

 
Bu

nn
el

l A
ve

nu
e/

Ch
ar

le
s W

ay
 W

at
er

 &
 S

ew
er

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
t S

pe
ci

al
 A

ss
es

sm
en

t D
is

tr
ic

t  
DA

TE
:  

Ap
ri

l 2
5,

 2
02

4 
TO

TA
L 

PR
O

JE
CT

 W
AT

ER
:  

$6
02

,5
38

.7
0 

-$
22

5,
69

 (A
DE

C 
Pr

in
ci

pl
e 

Su
bs

id
y)

 =
 3

76
,8

48
.7

0 
 

TO
TA

L 
PR

O
JE

CT
 S

EW
ER

: $
32

8,
80

0.
33

 
Di

st
ric

ts
 sh

al
l b

e 
as

se
ss

ed
 7

5%
 p

ro
pe

rt
y 

ow
ne

r s
ha

re
 o

f t
he

 p
ro

je
ct

. W
AT

ER
:  

$2
82

,1
72

.2
6 

 S
EW

ER
: $

24
6,

59
9.

50
  

H
O

M
ER

 A
CC

EL
ER

AT
ED

 W
AT

ER
 A

N
D 

SE
W

ER
 P

RO
GR

AM
 (H

AW
SP

) S
H

AR
E:

 W
AT

ER
:  

$9
4,

21
2.

18
  S

EW
ER

: $
82

,2
00

.8
3 

 
 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
O

W
N

ER
 N

AM
E 

& 
AD

DR
ES

S 
 

LE
GA

L 
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
 &

 P
AR

CE
L 

N
U

M
BE

R 
AS

SE
SS

ED
 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
VA

LU
E 

AS
SE

SS
ED

 E
ST

IM
AT

ED
 P

RO
PE

RT
Y 

O
W

N
ER

 S
H

AR
E 

O
F 

AS
SE

SS
M

EN
T 

AS
SE

SS
M

EN
T 

M
ET

H
O

D 
 Pa

ge
 1

 o
f 3

   
04

25
24

 m
j 

 

1  
DA

M
 R

EV
O

CA
BL

E 
TR

U
ST

 2
01

9 
PO

 B
O

X 
39

9 
DI

VI
DE

 C
O

 8
08

14
-0

39
9 

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 0
67

03
65

 W
 R

 B
EN

SO
N

 
SU

B 
AM

EN
DE

D 
LO

T 
15

4 
#1

77
16

41
8 

$5
2,

60
0 

W
at

er
 $

6,
97

3.
21

 
Se

w
er

 $
6,

38
4.

86
 

2.
 

GU
ET

SC
H

O
W

 R
U

BE
N

 
PO

 B
O

X 
10

71
 

PA
H

O
A 

H
I 9

67
78

-1
07

1 

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 0
67

03
65

 W
 R

 B
EN

SO
N

 
SU

B 
AM

EN
DE

D 
LO

T 
15

3 
#1

77
16

41
7 

$4
7,

90
0 

W
at

er
 $

6,
97

3.
21

 
Se

w
er

 $
6,

38
4.

86
 

3.
 

LO
N

G,
 C

H
RI

S 
87

9 
LI

N
DA

 C
T.

 
H

O
M

ER
, A

K 
99

60
3-

72
22

 

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 0
67

03
65

 W
 R

 B
EN

SO
N

 
SU

B 
AM

EN
DE

D 
LO

T 
15

2 
#1

77
16

41
6 

$4
5,

90
0 

W
at

er
 $

6,
97

3.
21

 
Se

w
er

 $
6,

38
4.

86
 

4.
 

 
T 

6S
 R

 1
3W

 S
EC

 2
0 

Se
w

ar
d 

M
er

id
ia

n 
H

M
 0

67
03

65
 W

 R
 B

EN
SO

N
 

SU
B 

AM
EN

DE
D 

LO
T 

15
1 

#1
77

16
41

5 
 

$2
44

,2
00

 
W

at
er

 $
6,

97
3.

21
 

(P
ro

pe
rt

y 
ha

s s
ew

er
) 

5.
 

CO
N

N
O

LL
Y 

N
AN

CY
 C

 
30

3 
TO

RQ
U

AY
 C

T 
U

N
IT

 B
 

RI
DG

E 
N

Y 
11

96
1-

83
58

 

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 0
67

03
65

 W
 R

 B
EN

SO
N

 
SU

B 
AM

EN
DE

D 
LO

T 
15

0 
#1

77
16

41
4 

$4
9,

60
0 

W
at

er
 $

6,
97

3.
21

 
Se

w
er

 $
6,

38
4.

86
 

6.
 

LI
N

DS
EY

 R
O

N
AL

D 
J 

  
SA

VI
DG

E 
BA

RB
AR

A 
A 

PO
 B

O
X 

18
67

 
H

O
M

ER
 A

K 
99

60
3-

18
67

 
 

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 0
67

03
65

 W
 R

 B
EN

SO
N

 
SU

B 
AM

EN
DE

D 
LO

T 
16

2 
#1

77
16

44
4 

$8
5,

90
0 

W
at

er
 $

6,
97

3.
21

 
Se

w
er

 $
6,

38
4.

86
 

7.
 

JO
H

N
SO

N
 P

AU
L 

M
AT

TH
EW

 
12

4 
E 

23
RD

 A
VE

 
AN

CH
O

RA
GE

, A
K 

99
50

3-
20

10
 

 PE
RE

IR
A,

 K
AT

H
ER

IN
 

34
76

 S
. H

O
RS

ES
H

O
E 

LA
KE

 R
D 

W
AS

IL
LA

, A
K 

99
62

3 
  

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 2
00

80
66

 W
 R

 B
EN

SO
N

'S
 

SU
B 

20
08

 R
EP

LA
T 

LO
T 

16
5-

A 
#1

77
16

45
2 

$1
86

,2
00

 
W

at
er

 $
13

,9
46

.4
2 

Se
w

er
 $

12
,7

69
.7

2 



 
FI

N
AL

 A
SS

ES
SM

EN
T 

RO
LL

 
Bu

nn
el

l A
ve

nu
e/

Ch
ar

le
s W

ay
 W

at
er

 &
 S

ew
er

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
t S

pe
ci

al
 A

ss
es

sm
en

t D
is

tr
ic

t  
DA

TE
:  

Ap
ri

l 2
5,

 2
02

4 
TO

TA
L 

PR
O

JE
CT

 W
AT

ER
:  

$6
02

,5
38

.7
0 

-$
22

5,
69

 (A
DE

C 
Pr

in
ci

pl
e 

Su
bs

id
y)

 =
 3

76
,8

48
.7

0 
 

TO
TA

L 
PR

O
JE

CT
 S

EW
ER

: $
32

8,
80

0.
33

 
Di

st
ric

ts
 sh

al
l b

e 
as

se
ss

ed
 7

5%
 p

ro
pe

rt
y 

ow
ne

r s
ha

re
 o

f t
he

 p
ro

je
ct

. W
AT

ER
:  

$2
82

,1
72

.2
6 

 S
EW

ER
: $

24
6,

59
9.

50
  

H
O

M
ER

 A
CC

EL
ER

AT
ED

 W
AT

ER
 A

N
D 

SE
W

ER
 P

RO
GR

AM
 (H

AW
SP

) S
H

AR
E:

 W
AT

ER
:  

$9
4,

21
2.

18
  S

EW
ER

: $
82

,2
00

.8
3 

 
 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
O

W
N

ER
 N

AM
E 

& 
AD

DR
ES

S 
 

LE
GA

L 
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
 &

 P
AR

CE
L 

N
U

M
BE

R 
AS

SE
SS

ED
 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
VA

LU
E 

AS
SE

SS
ED

 E
ST

IM
AT

ED
 P

RO
PE

RT
Y 

O
W

N
ER

 S
H

AR
E 

O
F 

AS
SE

SS
M

EN
T 

AS
SE

SS
M

EN
T 

M
ET

H
O

D 
 Pa

ge
 2

 o
f 3

   
04

25
24

 m
j 

 

8.
 

LA
RS

O
N

 B
JO

RN
 &

  
RA

U
PP

 S
AS

H
A 

H
 

PO
 B

O
X 

14
35

 
H

O
M

ER
 A

K 
99

60
3-

14
35

 
 

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 0
67

03
65

 W
 R

 B
EN

SO
N

 
SU

B 
AM

EN
DE

D 
LO

T 
16

7 
#1

77
16

43
9 

$5
1,

50
0 

W
at

er
 $

6,
97

3.
21

 
Se

w
er

 $
6,

38
4.

86
 

9.
 

BA
U

GH
ER

 T
IN

A 
M

 
20

9 
W

 D
IM

O
N

D 
BL

VD
 S

TE
 4

 
AN

CH
O

RA
GE

 A
K 

99
51

5-
19

32
 

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 0
67

03
65

 W
 R

 B
EN

SO
N

 
SU

B 
AM

EN
DE

D 
LO

T 
16

8 
#1

77
16

43
8 

$5
0,

70
0 

W
at

er
 $

6,
97

3.
21

 
Se

w
er

 $
6,

38
4.

86
 

10
. 

 
T 

6S
 R

 1
3W

 S
EC

 2
0 

Se
w

ar
d 

M
er

id
ia

n 
H

M
 0

67
03

65
 W

 R
 B

EN
SO

N
 

SU
B 

AM
EN

DE
D 

LO
T 

16
9 

#1
77

16
43

7 
$4

3,
30

0 
W

at
er

 $
6,

97
3.

21
 

Se
w

er
 $

6,
38

4.
86

 

11
. 

VE
RN

O
N

 R
O

BE
RT

 G
O

RD
O

N
 

PO
 B

O
X 

3 
H

O
M

ER
 A

K 
99

60
3-

00
03

 

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 0
67

03
65

 W
 R

 B
EN

SO
N

 
SU

B 
AM

EN
DE

D 
LO

T 
17

1 
#1

77
16

43
5 

$1
57

,4
00

 
W

at
er

 $
6,

97
3.

21
 

Se
w

er
 $

6,
38

4.
86

 

12
. 

 
T 

6S
 R

 1
3W

 S
EC

 2
0 

Se
w

ar
d 

M
er

id
ia

n 
H

M
 0

67
03

65
 W

 R
 B

EN
SO

N
 

SU
B 

AM
EN

DE
D 

LO
T 

17
2 

#1
77

16
43

4 

$4
1,

30
0 

W
at

er
 $

6,
97

3.
21

 
Se

w
er

 $
6,

38
4.

86
 

13
. 

LO
GA

N
 C

H
RI

ST
IN

A 
AR

LY
N

E 
 

23
03

 T
U

LI
K 

DR
 

AN
CH

O
RA

GE
 A

K 
99

51
7-

11
32

 

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 0
67

03
65

 W
 R

 B
EN

SO
N

 
SU

B 
AM

EN
DE

D 
LO

T 
17

3 
#1

77
16

43
3 

$1
75

,2
00

 
W

at
er

 $
6,

97
3.

21
 

Se
w

er
 $

6,
38

4.
86

 

14
. 

 
T 

6S
 R

 1
3W

 S
EC

 2
0 

Se
w

ar
d 

M
er

id
ia

n 
H

M
 0

67
03

65
 W

 R
 B

EN
SO

N
 

SU
B 

AM
EN

DE
D 

LO
T 

17
4 

 
#1

77
16

43
2 

$5
8,

10
0 

W
at

er
 $

6,
97

3.
21

 
Se

w
er

 $
6,

38
4.

86
 

15
. 

H
IL

LS
TR

AN
D 

N
AN

CY
 

PO
 B

O
X 

7 
H

O
M

ER
 A

K 
99

60
3-

00
07

 

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 0
67

03
65

 W
 R

 B
EN

SO
N

 
SU

B 
AM

EN
DE

D 
LO

T 
17

5 
#1

77
16

43
1 

$1
02

,1
00

 
W

at
er

 $
6,

97
3.

21
 

Se
w

er
 $

6,
38

4.
86

 

16
.  

 
T 

6S
 R

 1
3W

 S
EC

 2
0 

Se
w

ar
d 

M
er

id
ia

n 
H

M
 0

67
03

65
 W

 R
 B

EN
SO

N
 

SU
B 

AM
EN

DE
D 

LO
T 

17
6 

#1
77

16
43

0 

$3
6,

00
0 

W
at

er
 $

6,
97

3.
21

 
Se

w
er

 $
6,

38
4.

86
 



 
FI

N
AL

 A
SS

ES
SM

EN
T 

RO
LL

 
Bu

nn
el

l A
ve

nu
e/

Ch
ar

le
s W

ay
 W

at
er

 &
 S

ew
er

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
t S

pe
ci

al
 A

ss
es

sm
en

t D
is

tr
ic

t  
DA

TE
:  

Ap
ri

l 2
5,

 2
02

4 
TO

TA
L 

PR
O

JE
CT

 W
AT

ER
:  

$6
02

,5
38

.7
0 

-$
22

5,
69

 (A
DE

C 
Pr

in
ci

pl
e 

Su
bs

id
y)

 =
 3

76
,8

48
.7

0 
 

TO
TA

L 
PR

O
JE

CT
 S

EW
ER

: $
32

8,
80

0.
33

 
Di

st
ric

ts
 sh

al
l b

e 
as

se
ss

ed
 7

5%
 p

ro
pe

rt
y 

ow
ne

r s
ha

re
 o

f t
he

 p
ro

je
ct

. W
AT

ER
:  

$2
82

,1
72

.2
6 

 S
EW

ER
: $

24
6,

59
9.

50
  

H
O

M
ER

 A
CC

EL
ER

AT
ED

 W
AT

ER
 A

N
D 

SE
W

ER
 P

RO
GR

AM
 (H

AW
SP

) S
H

AR
E:

 W
AT

ER
:  

$9
4,

21
2.

18
  S

EW
ER

: $
82

,2
00

.8
3 

 
 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
O

W
N

ER
 N

AM
E 

& 
AD

DR
ES

S 
 

LE
GA

L 
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
 &

 P
AR

CE
L 

N
U

M
BE

R 
AS

SE
SS

ED
 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
VA

LU
E 

AS
SE

SS
ED

 E
ST

IM
AT

ED
 P

RO
PE

RT
Y 

O
W

N
ER

 S
H

AR
E 

O
F 

AS
SE

SS
M

EN
T 

AS
SE

SS
M

EN
T 

M
ET

H
O

D 
 Pa

ge
 3

 o
f 3

   
04

25
24

 m
j 

 

17
. 

H
O

M
ER

 C
IT

Y 
O

F 
49

1 
E 

PI
O

N
EE

R 
AV

E 
H

O
M

ER
 A

K 
99

60
3-

76
24

 

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 P
TN

 G
L 

2 
BE

GI
N

 S
 1

/1
6 

CO
RN

ER
 S

EC
S 

19
 &

 2
0 

& 
N

W
 C

O
RN

ER
 L

O
T 

2 
TH

 S
 8

9 
DE

G 
57

'3
0"

 
E 

60
0 

FT
 A

LO
N

G 
N

 B
O

U
N

D 
LT

 2
 T

O
 P

O
B 

TH
 S

 0
 D

 E
G 

2'
 E

 3
91

 F
T 

TO
 C

O
RN

ER
 2

 O
N

 M
H

W
 K

AC
H

EM
AK

 B
AY

 T
H

 S
 5

9 
DE

G 
30

' E
 1

50
 

FT
 T

O
 C

O
RN

E 
R 

3 
TH

 N
 3

8 
DE

G 
0'

 E
 5

92
.6

 F
T 

TO
 C

O
RN

ER
 4

 T
H

 N
 

89
 D

EG
 5

7'
37

" W
 A

LO
N

G 
N

 B
O

U
N

DR
Y 

O
 F

 G
L 

2 
49

4.
3 

FT
 T

O
 P

O
B 

SA
VE

 &
 E

XC
 T

H
AT

 P
TN

 D
ES

CR
IB

ED
 IN

 W
/D

 8
8 

@
 8

20
 

#1
77

14
01

0 
 

$5
93

,9
00

 
W

at
er

 $
13

3,
92

5.
38

 
Se

w
er

 $
11

7,
04

1.
74

 
  

18
. 

JO
H

N
SO

N
 P

AU
L 

M
AT

TH
EW

 
12

4 
E 

23
RD

 A
VE

 
AN

CH
O

RA
GE

, A
K 

99
50

3-
20

10
 

 PE
RE

IR
A,

 K
AT

H
ER

IN
 

34
76

 S
. H

O
RS

ES
H

O
E 

LA
KE

 R
D 

W
AS

IL
LA

, A
K 

99
62

3 
 

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 P
TN

 G
L 

2 
BE

GI
N

 4
00

 F
T 

E 
O

F 
1/

16
 C

RN
R 

CO
M

M
O

 N
 T

O
 S

EC
 1

9 
& 

20
 T

H
 E

 2
00

 F
T 

AL
O

N
G 

N
 

BO
U

N
D 

O
F 

GL
 2

 T
H

 S
 T

O
 B

EA
CH

 L
IN

E 
TH

 W
 2

00
 F

 T
 T

H
 3

39
 F

T 
N

 
TO

 P
O

B 
#1

77
14

00
9 

$4
,3

00
 

W
at

er
 $

14
,8

51
.1

7 
Se

w
er

 $
13

,6
99

.9
7 

19
. 

VA
N

N
 R

EV
O

CA
BL

E 
TR

U
ST

 
PO

 B
O

X 
56

1 
KA

SI
LO

F 
AK

 9
96

10
-0

56
1 

T 
6S

 R
 1

3W
 S

EC
 2

0 
Se

w
ar

d 
M

er
id

ia
n 

H
M

 P
TN

 G
L 

2 
BE

GI
N

 
IN

TE
RS

EC
TI

O
N

 O
F 

N
 B

O
U

N
DA

RY
 L

T 
2 

& 
RR

 R
O

W
 T

H
 E

 T
O

 P
T 

40
0 

FT
 F

RO
M

 1
/1

6 
CR

N
R 

TH
 S

 T
O

 B
EA

CH
 T

H
 N

W
 1

00
 F

T 
TH

 N
 T

 O
 

N
O

RT
H

 S
ID

E 
O

F 
O

LD
 R

R 
RO

W
 T

H
 N

W
 T

O
 P

O
B 

#1
77

14
00

8 

$2
48

,0
00

 
W

at
er

 $
14

,8
51

.1
7 

Se
w

er
 $

13
,6

99
.9

7 

 






	CCPHN 052324.pdf
	Ord 24-21 Reappropriating CAP Fund to Airport Sidewalk Project_LRG
	1. Ord 24-22 Accept ADEC Loan Tasmania Water SAD
	24-048 PHN Charles Way Bunnell SAD 051624
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Mail out packet.pdf
	Charles Way_Bunnell Water Sewer Final Assessment & PHN
	Charles Way_Bunnell Ave PHN
	2024 04 25 Final Assessment Roll
	SAD Boundary W & S - updated map
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page




